CALIFORNIA INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT BOARD
' WASTE TIRE HAULER/MANIFESTING VIOLATIONS
STIPULATION, DECISION, AND ORDER

Complainant, the California Integrated Waste Management Board and Respondent(s) hereby
agree that the stipulation will be a final resolution of the violations alleged below. The parties stipulate to
the following facts and violations of law:

CIWMB ENFORCEMENT ORDER NUMBER: 2009-000123-PEN

RESPONDENT: Juan Gutierrez
1399 Centauro Del Norte
Col. Televisora
Mexicali, BC , 00 99999
Mexico -

PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE (PRC) SECTION VIOLATED: §42961.5
TITLE 14, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) VIOLATED: N/A

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS:

Mr. Daniel Silva, LEA Inspector, submitted a Waste Tire Inspection Report on September 3, 2008 stating
that Juan Gutierrez was transporting over 400 used tires and failed to provide a CTL manifest upon
request in violation of PRC §42961.5. Juan Gutierrez has been a registered waste tire hauler since
December 5, 2007, and has failed to manifest and/or submit manifests to CTWMB.

Pursuant to PRC §42961.5 every person who engages in the transportation of waste or used tires shall use
a Comprehensive Trip Log to document tire loads transported.

DATE(S) OF VIOLATION: September 3, 2008
STIPULATION DUE DATE: 15DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SERVICE
TOTAL MONETARY PENALTY: $50 NUMBER OF COUNTS: 1

STATEMENT BY RESPONDENT(S):

[ acknowledge that the violation(s) of the Public Resources Code and/or Title 14, California Code
of Regulations (CCR) described above and on Exhibit 1 attached, have occurred and request that the
California Integrated Waste Management Board resolve this matter by imposition of the monetary penalty
specified above. [ acknowledge receipt of the Statement of Respondent's Rights at the bottom of this form
and voluntarily waive any and all procedural rights to contest this matter in an Administrative Hearing. |
have enclosed a check or money order made payable to the California Integrated Waste Management
Board in the amount of the penalty described above. I understand that if there are not sufficient funds in
my bank account when the check is deposited, CIWMB has the discretion to determine that this
agreement is null and void, and can prosccute this allegation as if no agrecment has been executed.

RESPONDENT has freely and voluntarily entered into this Stipulation, Decision, and Order
(hereinafier ~Stipulation™), and has been atforded the opportunity to consult with counsel prior to entering
into this Stipulation. It is expressly understood and agreed that no representations or promises of any
Kind. other than as contained herein, have been made by any party to induce any other party to enter into
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this Sttp.z}ation, andthat sald St:lpulatmn may npt'be a.ltercgt, amended, m@d;fed oF athe*rw:sc chano-ed
except by a writing executed by each of the partiés. o

This Stipulation constitutes the entire understandlno of the pames concermm the settlement of -
this proceedmg There are no restrictions, promzses warranties, covenants, undertakings, cor
representations oftier than these- expressly set forth Herein.or contained in separate written documents
delivered or to be.delivered pursnant bereto, and each party expressly a,cknmwiadces that ithasnet relied
upon any restrictions, promises, wan-anues covenants, undertakings, or represeritations cther than. those-
expressly contained herein.

If necessary, this Stipulation may baex,ecureﬂ ifi. coanterparts, each of whith shall be an ariginal,
and all together shall form one agreement, In addition, for purposes of this Stipulation, facsimile
signatures will be treated as criginals until the apphcable page(s) %Jeanncr non-facsumle siggatures have
been received By the parties.

The eﬂ’ecnve date of'this Stipulation, Decrsmn, a&d Order is the date that the Board Chair signs
it. ‘ | Ml i

Dated: 2 l T 1 CR, Signatare: ey § :

Printed Name: _ : ; T 14 1Y
Job Title: Ti(e ;
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" Teor California Integeated Waste Manogerent Board 1

STATEMENT EY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:
I have reviewed the above stipulation and :g’pdipfﬁend. itéQ:a{t}prov‘aI—

Dated: 5

ORDER OF THE BOARD -
The fore:comg shputatron has beeu adopted: =L=N th : " '-ah“tbmla lnteg:rated Waste Mana gemeat Board ag its
final decisiofrafid otder and is effective upo
Waste Manabemem Board. ts

ITIS SO ORDERED \ /\ / ‘ i’ 1/
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